

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) No. 707/2024
CrIM No. 1640/2024

Syed Arif Saleem Shah ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)
Through: Mr. Sajad Ashraf, Adv,
Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
09.12.2024

Issue notice to respondents returnable within a period of four weeks.
Requisites for service within one week.
List on 05.02.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
09.12.2024
Manzoor