

Serial No. 34

Regular list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 707/2024 CrIM(1640/2024)

**Syed Arif Saleem Shah.**

Through: Mr. Sajad Ashraf, Advocate.

...Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS**

**UT of JK and Ors.**

Through: Ms. Nowbahar, Advocate. R 1 & 2.

...Respondent(s)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

**19.05.2025**

Learned counsel for respondent 1 and 2 seeks and is granted three weeks time to file reply. Fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 3 through concerned police station.

List on 23-07-2025.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

**19.05.2025**

*Sarvar*