

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM(M) 707/2024**

SYED ARIF SALEEM SHAH  
...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)  
Through: None

**Vs.**

UT of JK and Others  
...Respondent(s)  
Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE**



Status report stands filed.

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioner. Await  
appearance.  
List on 24.09.2025.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

SRINAGAR  
23.07.2025  
"Imtiyaz"