

S. No. 23

Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) No. 707/2024

Syed Arif Saleem Shah

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Waqar-ul-Haq Khan, Advocate vice  
Mr. Sajad Ashraf, Advocate

**Vs.**

UT of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

01.12.2025

Adjournment is sought by proxy counsel on the ground that Mr. Sajad Ashraf, learned counsel for the petitioner is arguing matter before a Coordinate Bench of this Court.

Adjourned at his request.

List on 18.02.2026.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

01.12.2025

Manzoor